XINDAO

Declaration of Compliance

Importer: Xindao B.V. Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk, the Netherlands
Item number: PA32.26......ccoeeiiiieiieisnnessnssnsnsss s s s sne sre e sasssass s sassnssas s sassnsssasases ans
Item description: Cork small vacuum coffee mug.........cccceeeeureueneen.

Material(s): PP,AS, Silicone, Stainless steel.........coceeveereeceecereererneeneeeeeeesaesseesens

Item picture:

Confirmation:

We hereby declare that the item mentioned above complies with the following legal requirements

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 —on materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and amendement (EU) 2020/1245

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB), Section 30&31

Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5

CM/Res (2013) 9 on metals and alloys

Use mode: Repeated use
Time of contact fOOd: 2Nt s s s s sne e sre saesanssean

Contact temperature: 100 C..cvverirnnennennssreiesnesssesssssssssssessssssssesasssnanssssssssssasssnsssssnssssans sone

Contact foods type which it is intended to be put
into contact:

- Aqueous foods

- Acetic acid foods

- Alcoholic foods

- Dryfoods

XindaoB.V.,,

Authorized Signature: KeV dedo BV
??80 GB RIJSWIJK
\ The Netherlands

Date: 20-1-2022



